
 

 

St Francis of Assisi College Student Bus Transport 

St Francis of Assisi College is committed to providing a Reception to Year 12 pathway for 
Catholic Education in the Riverland, and we are working to ensure access and equity for 
students to attend their school of choice. 

The College has partnered with BusBiz to provide a bus service for students to safely travel 
to and from the College. 

The following bus routes will run daily during school term times: 

Route 1 Paringa – Renmark Info Bay – Jane Eliza – Renmark North –  

 Renmark West - St Francis of Assisi College  

 

Route 2 Loxton – Berri – Renmark South  -  St Francis of Assisi College 

 

Route 3  Cobdogla - Barmera – Glossop – Renmark High School –  

 St Francis of Assisi College College 

Student Transport Costs 2025 

Catholic Education SA and St Francis of Assisi College will subsidise 60% of the full annual 
cost for families. 

 
 

Travel from Annual Cost 
(before 60% subsidy) 

Annual Cost to families 
(per child) 

Barmera $1692 $677 

Cobdogla $1692 $677 

Glossop $1324 $530 

Loxton $2100 $840 

Berri $957 $383 

Paringa $252 $120 

Renmark    $252 $120 
 
 
We are committed to ensuring that Catholic Education is accessible to all and financial 
hardship will not be a barrier. Please contact the College Business Manager for further 
information relating to payment options. 



St Francis of Assisi College Bus Transport Services 2025 

 

 

 

Route 1: PARINGA AND RENMARK 
 
 

AM Service – Timetable 
 

 Location Time 
1 Paringa - 35 Ian Drive 7.48 
      
2 Paringa - 1-5 Pauline St (Paringa Hotel Carpark) 7.51 
      
3 Renmark Ave Info Bay 7.58 
      
4 Renmark East - Cnr Thurk St & Twelfth St 8.00 
      
5 Renmark East - Cnr Thurk St & Lynn Lane 8.01 
      
6 Renmark North - Ral Ral General Store 8.08 
      
7 Renmark North Primary School - Warrigo St 8.13 
      
8 Renmark West - Cnr Government Rd & Nicholls Rd 8.18 
      
9 Renmark West - Cnr Cucumunga St & Chowilla St  8.23 

      
10 Renmark West - 471 Tarcoola St 8.26 
      

11 Renmark West - Cnr Etiwanda Rd & Kulkyne Rd 8.28 
      

12 Renmark West - 494 Kulkyne Rd 8.29    

13 Renmark - St Francis of Assisi College  8.35 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



St Francis of Assisi College Bus Transport Services 2025 

 

 

 

 
 
 

PM Service – Timetable 
 
 

 Location Time 
1 Renmark - St Francis of Assisi College  3.20 
      
2 Paringa - 35 Ian Drive 3.30 
      
3 Paringa - 1-5 Pauline St (Paringa Hotel Carpark) 3.33 
      
4 Renmark Ave Info Bay 3.40 
      
5 Renmark East - Cnr Thurk St & Twelfth St 3.42 
      
6 Renmark East - Cnr Thurk St & Lynn Lane 3.43 
      
7 Renmark North - Ral Ral General Store 3.50 
      
8 Renmark North Primary School - Warrigo St 3.55 
      
9 Renmark West - Cnr Government Rd & Nicholls Rd 4.00 
      

10 Renmark West - Cnr Cucumunga St & Chowilla St 4.05 
      
11 Renmark West - 471 Tarcoola St 4.08 
      

12 Renmark West - Cnr Etiwanda Rd & Kulkyne Rd 4.10 
      

13 Renmark West - 494 Kulkyne Rd 4.11 



St Francis of Assisi College Bus Transport Services 2025 

 

 

 

Route 2: LOXTON/ BERRI/ RENMARK SOUTH 
 
AM Service – Timetable 

 
1 Loxton North OTR, Bookpurnong Tce 7.45 
      
2 Loxton - Uniting Church 38 Bookpurnong Tce 7.50 
      
3 Berri - Our Lady of the River School, McIntosh St 8.06 
      
4 Berri - Riverland Vet Clinic, Kay Ave 8.10 
      
5 Berri - 107 Kay Ave 8.12 
      
6 Renmark West - 77 Railto St 8.25 
      
7 Renmark West - 546 Bookmark Ave 8.27 
      
8 St Francis of Assisi College 8.35 

 
 
PM Service – Timetable 

 
 

1 St Francis of Assisi College 3.20 
      
2 Renmark West - 546 Bookmark Ave 3.28 

      
3 Renmark West - 77 Railto St 3.30 
      
4 Berri - 107 Kay Ave 3.43 
      
5 Berri - Riverland Vet Clinic, Kay Ave 3.45 
      
6 Berri - Our Lady of the River School, McIntosh St 3.49  

    
7 Loxton North OTR, Bookpurnong Tce 4.00 
      
8 Loxton - Uniting Church, 38 Bookpurnong Tce 4.05 



St Francis of Assisi College Bus Transport Services 2025 

 

 

 

 
Route 3: COBDOGLA/ BARMERA/ GLOSSOP/ 
RENMARK HIGH SCHOOL 

 
 
AM Service – Timetable 

 
 

1 Cobdogla - 10 Shueardt St 7.54 
      
2 Barmera Info Centre, Pascoe Tce 8.00 
      
3 Glossop Motel, Old Sturt H'wy 8.10 
      
4 St Francis of Assisi College, 21st Ave 8.30 
      
5 Renmark High School, 19th St Drop Off Zone 8.40 
      
6 St Francis of Assisi College 8.43 

 
PM Service – Timetable 

 
 

1 St Francis of Assisi College 3.22 
      
2 Renmark High School, 19th St Drop Off Zone 3.25 
      
3 Glossop Motel, Old Sturt H'wy 3.47 
      
4 Barmera Info Centre, Pascoe Tce 3.54 
      
5 Cobdogla - 10 Shueardt St 4.00 



St Francis of Assisi College Bus Transport Services 2025 

 

 

 

Catholic Education South Australia Bus Transport Strategy 

For some time, Catholic Education South Australia has lobbied to obtain better access to school 
buses for children attending Catholic schools in regional South Australia. 

From 2021 the State Government committed $4 million over four years to subsidise transport 
costs for children who attend regional Catholic schools. 

Catholic Education SA are allocating this funding directly to families who access a school bus 
service that is managed by the Catholic school, and who reside more than 5km from their 
nearest regional Catholic school. Subsequently, families will receive a discount of 60% of the 
annual cost of accessing the school bus, in addition to the subsidy that St Francis of Assisi 
College will provide. 

Please contact the College Business Manager, Anthony Pickering if you have any further 
questions regarding student bus transport. 
anthony.pickering@assisi.catholic.edu.au 
 

mailto:anthony.pickering@assisi.catholic.edu.au

	Route 1: PARINGA AND RENMARK
	Route 2: LOXTON/ BERRI/ RENMARK SOUTH
	Route 3: COBDOGLA/ BARMERA/ GLOSSOP/ RENMARK HIGH SCHOOL

